Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 |ECR-13-014215 | 18SEP2013 RS Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151776-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528930
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528930

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN oo -y p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK ) ZHANG 3 , y
::::::::::::::::
EEEEEEEEEEEE NAM

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 U.GUo FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l fe- 1528930 F

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | sssss |"'"EET 1 OF |"E" B1

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 | 3 2

THIS ORAWING 15 UNPUBL ISHED. ‘ RELEASLD TOR PUBLICATION 70 Loc oiIsT REVISIONS
@CDNFZ.ZH;;TD BY TGO ELLCTRONICS CORPORATIGN. ITEM 30 LOCATED SET up ?AGE & |66 e S T —
NUMBER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 58637-3 A | SEE ECO-08-023374 I8SEP20S | MC | MC
1528930~ | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER p | Hhiroem e
1528930-2 B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER /.REF
1528930-6 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528930-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS -1 -1 -1-1- 73
7-1528930-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION i B I ) - - iz
7-1528930-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - 1338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE Il
7-1528930-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT - - - - gg
- - - - i 68
R 461264-5  [PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
| . 27+£0.5
[ 0504 0201 : z 2 2 2 2 2 2\0}7—2 ?CR[W, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS N . B . N N - - N gi
TERMINAL NAME: MOS SOCKET CONTACT (3REF T [T [T [T [T [T | 3-18031-0 |SCR, ST, CUP POINT W6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 62
WIRE | 1,40 [.055 IND F 0.35-0.50mm’ or 22-20 AWG /5\ -l 2|22 2|2 2] 21805-5 [sCR, SET, FLT POINT N5 X 20.0 6
INSUL | 2.03 [.080 IN] 0 I.50-1.85 [.059-.073 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT - : : : : : : 5‘?252272 EEE m ich:E ;’:PX(Z“OX 10.0) 22
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS LOCATION FE I I R A E o ‘ 58
3.05-3.35 [ 120-.132 IN) —F= 408-8322 & 408-8490 . - B — - - 57
TERMINAL 114-18021-8 - @ FEED cdP i w0 rer) BN | [ 1 | 1338685-1 [PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC - - 7.00 [.276 IN] ' ' e - - 55
| a a4 aa]4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
(@ (S L-a65184-0 /3
TERMINALS APPLIED ' Lusg?cfmg ASSEMBLY (REF) - ety eq2121°¢ [-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 2
= S S 18030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
719545 - - - S 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN S|
R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- RN 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - | - - | - 1338675~ 1 CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
B RN 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- R 1320999-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
- I I I | I I 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
glgg #53 ER\MP HEIGHT 5EF SETT\NG@ -1 I | | | | 1338660~ | RAM 44
- - - - - - - 43
0.50mm? or 20 AWG | 0.87 £0.03 [.034 £.001 IN] o B E - 47
0.35mm 0.79 £0.03 [.031 £.001 IN] DO - 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
22 AWG 0.77 +£0.03 [.030 £.001 IN] DI - - — - - 40
- I I | | | | 690125- 1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- - | I I | I I 469367-8 SHIM 38
- RN 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
_ - - - - - - 36
- T 1 - - 35
- [ [ [T U [ 2-1320934-5 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-l [-18024-0 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- RN 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
B RN [-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
- RN 1320908-4 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- - I I | | | | 1633073- 1 STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- | [ | | | | |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-2l el 2222 1-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ RN 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- | I | | I I 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
-1 [ | | | I 1320928-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
ﬁ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -1 I | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. R | - | | - | 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
/\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE Sl P p e n g 1-18025-1  |SCR. ST HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2l
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S R A R 18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK. REG M4 AY
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L i B 690472-1 ISTRIPPER 19
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : - - - 15
- - |- - | - 1338684~ | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 17
@ WIRE RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE APPLICATOR, TERMINAL B B B . . R . . . 6
WIRE RANGE IS 22-20 AWG N N 5
- - | 4
-] - - - = = = I3
- | [ | | I I 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |12
¥ WARN ‘ NG - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR ||
ON INSTALLATION. SET WIRE N - - T -1 71717 1320921-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
DISC 1O LARGEST WIRE S17F N - [ [ 462006- | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SETTING  USE OF SETTINGS N Tzl 22 1] 2-1633128-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP S e - - - !
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE i - - 6
DAMAGE TOQ CRIMP TOOL ING. - | | | | | | 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A RN 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o
-1 -1 -T-T1-1T-1- - - 84 Cl e 221 1 7-683454-8  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Vil EW B ROTATED | 80 - -7 -7 -1-1-71- - - 83 - I I | | | I 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o I I R I N - - 82| AN T[22 ]2 [ 1 [ 1 [ 1] 1-456402-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN !
S - - -~ -71|-76|-72|-7 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
JE U R B I , , 79 E ™. cLirrogp | 202008 —-TE TE CONNECTIVITY
CHI - -— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
I N - - 75 e -
- - - - - - - . . 77 —— OTHERWISE SPECITILD AP};D FroR 3AUGZ2008 [wame FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N - , 76 o FropeT sre HDI APPLICATOR
A N - : 75 @3 = -
- - . N - - - N . 74 ;AWN[E +- N See Table SI1ZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
e WATCRTAL L VETGHT N A ‘ 00779 @=\528930 -
-77|-76|-72|-71|-6|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION W - - RSTTCRTIE = 55 1 " 7§

e 505 REv 31aRz000 1

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528930 SHEET2OF2 REV.BI1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528930-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528930-6

